
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008604-2025 

Contract

GSV0729 - Provision of Media Monitoring

The Corporate Officer of the House of Commons and The Corporate Officer of the House
of Lords (acting jointly)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-008604
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049845  
Published 10 March 2025, 4:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

The Corporate Officer of the House of Commons and The Corporate Officer of the House
of Lords (acting jointly)

Parliament Square

LONDON

SW1A 0AA

Email

pcd@parliament.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKI32 - Westminster

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008604-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/008604-2025
mailto:pcd@parliament.uk


Page 2 to 9

National registration number

210715608

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.parliament.uk/

Buyer's address

https://atamis-ukparliament.my.site.com/s/Welcome

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://www.parliament.uk/
https://atamis-ukparliament.my.site.com/s/Welcome


Page 3 to 9

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

GSV0729 - Provision of Media Monitoring

Reference number

GSV0729

II.1.2) Main CPV code

72314000 - Data collection and collation services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Select Committee Media Team works to build and sustain the profile of designated
House of Commons Select Committees across print, broadcast and digital media. A team
of Media and Communications Officers provide strategic media advice, handling and
support for Select Committee Chairs (Members of Parliament) and for committee teams
(House of Commons officials).
There are 18 members of the team; media officers within the team provide support to
around 25 Select Committees.
The requirement is for the provision of media monitoring and associated services,
primarily press, online, and broadcast monitoring on designated Select Committees.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £120,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - Media monitoring and associated services



Page 4 to 9

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72314000 - Data collection and collation services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Media monitoring and associated services

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Media contacts database

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

72314000 - Data collection and collation services



Page 5 to 9

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKI32 - Westminster

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Media contacts database

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 40

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-028396

/Notice/028396-2024


Page 6 to 9

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

CISION GROUP LIMITED

5 Churchill Place, Canary Wharf

London

E14 5HU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £105,000



Page 7 to 9

Total value of the contract/lot: £66,000

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

2

Title

Lot 2 - Media contacts database

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

3 March 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 6 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Precise Media Monitoring Ltd

Montacute Yards 7th Floor, 186 Shoreditch High St.

London

E1 6HU

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKI32 - Westminster



Page 8 to 9

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £15,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £15,000



Page 9 to 9

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The High Court of England and Wales

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://judiciary.uk/highcourt

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained

The High Court of England and Wales

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

http://judiciary.uk/highcourt

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://judiciary.uk/highcourt
http://judiciary.uk/highcourt
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2026-01-21T04:48:43+0000
	TCPDF




